Catalogue Numbering System
B C 30 J M XX
KVA
A – Aluminum Windings PRIMARY SECONDARY Special Requirements Codes:
C – Copper Windings VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
DESIGNATION DESIGNATION
R – 3 Phase Autotransformers
M – 1 Phase Autotransformers
B – 3 Phase Isolation (Distribution)
S – 1 Phase Isolation (Distribution)
D – 3 Phase Drive Isolation
Primary and Secondary Voltage Letter
Codes:
A - 120 F - 380 K - 120/240
A1 - 115 G - 416 K1 - 115/230
A2 - 110    H - 480 K2 - 110/220
C - 240  H1 - 460 L - 240/480
C1 - 230 H2 - 440 L1 - 230/460
C2 - 220  J - 600 L2 - 220/440
D - 277   J1 - 575
E - 347  J2 - 550
M - 208Y/120 Q - 600Y/347 S - 240Y/139
N - 416Y/240 Q1 - 575Y/332 S1 - 230Y/133
P - 480Y/277 Q2 - 550Y/318 S2 - 220Y/127
P1 - 460Y/266 R - 380Y/220
P2 - 440Y/254
X - Special
Use for any other voltage(s) not listed.
50 – 50 Cycles (Hz)
Other Frequencies are available
S - Electrostatic Shield
E - Special Enclosure
T - Special Temperature Rise
K - K-Factor Rated
P - Special Paint Finish
M - Special Mounting Brackets
Z – Energy Efficient
EP - Encapsulated Transformer
(T115 is Standard with this feature)
* or
* Other unspecified